285 BLACK PINE COURT

This move-in-ready 4BR/2.5BA home is located in the desirable Timberland
Place community. Featuring over 2,400 square feet, a flexible layout, and a
private backyard with no rear neighbors, this home has it all. Situated on a
cul-de-sac, enjoy serene and private surroundingsa[jJperfect for backyard
relaxation or entertaining.The main level boasts a flexible layout featuring
a formal dining room (or workspace), and a spacious great room adjacent
to a kitchen with a large island, pantry, ample cabinetry, and a mudroom
with laundry off the garage. Upstairs, a versatile loft style bonus space
connects all four bedrooms.The primary suite is a true retreata[jJvaulted
ceilings, his-and-hers closets, separate shower, and a soaking garden tub
with double vanities. Generous secondary bedrooms include large or walk-
in closets and share a full bath with double sinks. The main floor offers
open-concept living with a spacious great room, kitchen with island, and a
formal dining room or office. Upstairs includes a versatile loft and spacious
bedrooms. The large primary suite boasts vaulted ceilings, dual walk-in
closets, and a spa-like bath. Community amenities include a pool,
playground, and sidewalks. Zoned for award winning Lexington One
schools and just minutes from everything! Disclaimer: CMLS has not
reviewed and, therefore, does not endorse vendors who may appear in
listings.
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Basics

Date added: Added 14 hours ago

Price per sqft: $135.71
Type: Single Family
Bedrooms: 4 beds
Floors: 2 floors

Year built: 2010

MLS ID: 612395

Full Baths: 2

Building Details

Heating features: Central
Garage spaces: 2

Water Source: Public
Style: Traditional

Exterior material: Vinyl

HOA Info

HOA: Y

Nearby Schools

School District: Lexington One
Middle School: Meadow Glen

Listing Courtesy Of

Listing Date: 2025-07-04
Category: RESIDENTIAL
Status: ACTIVE

Bathrooms: 2 baths

Lot size, acres: 10890 acres
TMS: 004435-02-032

Pool on Property: No

Cooling: Central

Garage: Garage Attached, Front Entry
Foundation: Slab

Sewer: Public

Basement: No Basement

New/Resale: Resale

Elementary School: Oak Grove
High School: River Bluff



Listing Office: eXp Realty LLC Listing Agent: Jacob, Hopper




